
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

ILLINOIS-AMERICAN WATER 

WORKS COMPANY. INC., THAMES 
WATER AQUA US HOLDINGS, INC., 

COMPANY, AMERICAN WATER 1 

and THAMES WATER AQUA HOLDINGS GmbH ) 
) 

Joint Application For Approval of Proposed ) DocketNo. 06-0336 
Reorganization and Change In Control of 
Illinois-American Water Cornpan1 
Pursuant To Section 7-204 of the Illinois 
Public Utilities Act. 1 

NOTICE OF FILING 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, on February 7,2007, Albert D. Sturtevant caused to be 
filed on behalf of Illinois-American Water Company, American Water Works Company, Inc., 
Thames Water Aqua US Holdings, Inc. and Thames Water Aqua Holdings GmbH, the attached 
Joint Applicants' Motion For Leave To File IAWC Exhibit 2.2R (Confidential) (Revised) with 
Elizabeth A. Rolando, Chief Clerk ofthe Illinois Coinmerce Commission, via the electronic 
filing system. 

Dated: February 7, 2007 

/ , /Albert  D Stuvtevunt 
Boyd J. Springer 
Albert D. Sturtevant 
JONES DAY 
77 West Wacker Drive 
Suite 3500 
Chicago, Illinois 60601-1692 
(3 12) 782-3939 
bj spri nger@j onesday. com 
adsturtevant@jOnesday.com 

CHI- l j l38hlv l  

EXHIBIT 1-1 

mailto:adsturtevant@jOnesday.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Albert D. Sturtevant, an attorney, hereby certifies that he served copies of the attached 
Notice of Filing and Joint Applicants' Motion For Leave To File IAWC Exhibit 2.2R 
(Confidential) (Revised) on the individuals shoen on the attached Service List via electronic 
mail deliver! and also where indicated with an asterisk (*) by private courier delivery on 
February 7, 2007. 

/s/Albert D. Sturtevant 
Albert D. Sturtevant 

CHl-15738hlvl 



lan Brodsky * 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 North LaSalle Street 
Suite C-800 
Chicago, 1L 60601 
ibrodsky@icc.illinois.gov 

Linda M. Buell 
Oftice of General Counsel 
lllinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
Ibuell@icc. illinois.gov 

Bonita A. Pearce 
Accounting Department 
lllinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield. IL 62701 
bpearce@icc.illinois.gov 

Scott Struck 
Case Staff 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, 1L 62701 
sstruck@icc.illinois.gov 

Susan L. Satter 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
1 l th Floor 
100 W. Randolph Street 
Chicago, IL 60601 
ssatter@atg.state. i1.m 

SERVICE LIST 

CHI-1573861 Y I  

Bill Marr 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 6270 I 
wmarr@icc.illinois.gov 

Janice A. Dale 
Chief, Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 West Randolph Street. 1 1" Floor 
Chicago, 1L 60601 
jdale@atg.state.il.us 

Sheena Kight 
Case Staff 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
skight@icc.illinois.gov 

Susan J. Hedman 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Office of the Illinois Attorney General 
100 W. Randolph Street. I I "  Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
shedman@atg.state.il.us 

Richard C. Balough 
Attorney for Village of Homer Glen, City of 
Champaign, City of Urbana 
53 W. Jackson Boulevard 
Suite 956 
Chicago, IL 60604 
rbaloughe balough.com 

mailto:ibrodsky@icc.illinois.gov
http://illinois.gov
mailto:bpearce@icc.illinois.gov
mailto:sstruck@icc.illinois.gov
mailto:wmarr@icc.illinois.gov
mailto:skight@icc.illinois.gov
http://balough.com
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Jeffrey M. Alperin 
Atty. for Village of Bolingbrook 
Tressler Soderstrom Maloney & Priess, LLP 
305 W. Briarcliff Rd. 
Bolingbrook, IL 60440 
jalperin@tsmp.com 

Frederick C. Stavins 
City Attorney 
City of Champaign 
102 N. Neil St. 
Champaign, IL 6 I820 
frederick.stavins@ci.champaign.iI.us 

Mark S. Hegedus 
Atty. for UWUA & UWUA Local Nos. 640, 
500 & 405 
Spiegel & McDiarmid 
1333 New Hampshire Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
mark.hegedus@spiegeImcd.com 

Jeffrey A. Schwarz 
Atty. for UWUA & UWUA Local Nos. 640, 
500 & 405 
Spiegel & McDiarmid 
1333 New Hampshire Ave., N W  
Washington, DC 20036 
jeff.schwarr@spiegeImcd.com 

George A. Marchetti 
Atty. for Village of Bolingbrook 
Tressler Soderstrom Maloney & Priess, LLP 
305 W. Briarcliff Rd. 
Bolingbrook, IL 60440 
gmarchetti@tsmp.com 

James L. Gitz 
City Attorney 
City of Urbana 
PO Box 2 19 
Urbana, IL 6 1803-02 19 
j Igitz@city.urbana.il.us 

Elaine C. Lippmann 
Atty. for UWUA & UWUA Local Nos. 640. 
500 & 405 
Spiegel & McDiarmid 
1333 New Hampshire Ave., NW 
Washington. DC 20036 
elaine.lippmann@spiegelmcd.com 

Scott H. Straws 
Atty. for UWUA & UWUA Local Nos. 640, 
500 & 405 
Spiegel & McDiarmid 
1333 New Hampshire Ave., NW, 2nd FI. 
Washington, DC 20036 
scott.strauss@spiegelmcd.com 

mailto:jalperin@tsmp.com
mailto:mark.hegedus@spiegeImcd.com
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